$  1,440.00  Annually Thereafter 
             ($42.36/benefit) 
             (Subject to Adjustment) 

2.  That the Supervisor make a special assessment according to the roll submitted to the 
public hearing which is confirmed in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety 
and no/100 Dollars ($1590.00) for the first year of operation of said improvement and the 
sum of One Thousand Four Hundred Forty and no/100 Dollars ($1440.00) annually 
thereafter (subject to rate adjustments), said sums to be assessed against the lands specified 
in the assessment roll herewith confirmed.  The special assessment roll is hereby ordered 
filed with the Township Assessor for spreading annually on the tax roll.